AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT

BETWEEN
UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)

AND

THE WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME (WFP)

Reference is made to the UN Agency to UN Agenda Contribution Agreement (hereinafter
“Agreement) dated 20 April, 2016 signed between the UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMME (UNDP), and the WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME, with respect to the Multi-Country
Employment Opportunity Assessment, and as per Article H of the Agreement, any modification to
this Agreement shall be made in writing between both parties and duly signed by the authorized
representatives of the WFP and UNDP.

Therefore Parties hereby agree on the following;

WHEREAS the WFP and UNDP now wish to amend the said Agreement to contract 2 additional
national experts in Egypt and Syria, thereby reinforcing the capacities of the international experts
who are already deployed and responsible for the Egypt and Syria country chapters of the muiti-
country assessment.

The purpose, expected outcome and the results defined in terms of reference (Annex A) remain
unchanged, other than the expansion of the team to reinforce its capacity for the Egypt and Syria
assessments.

WHEREAS such Amendment will result in an increase of $36,000 USD making the amended
Agreement total $253,200 USD;

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Agreement provisions indicated below are hereby amended to
read as follows: addition of 2 national experts in Egypt and Syria, budgeted at 2{400/day*45
days).

NEVERTHELESS, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as amended herein,
shall remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

The amendment will enter into effect upon signature by both parties and deposit of the
additional contribution. Please find two signed originals letters of amendment. Please sign both
originals, retain one original and return one to us for our filing.

Page 1l of2



Yours sincerely,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDP AND WFP HAVE SIGNED THIS AMENDMENT

Signed: L‘ ( Date: & (5 {lé
o .

maogercw
On behalf of the World Food Programme:

&tb/Mr. Muhannad Hadi,
Regional Director,

Middle-East, North Africa, Eastern Europe, the Caucasus and Central Asia

Signed: \/‘-\ W Date:

On behalf of the United Nations Development Programme:
Mr. Khaled Abdel Shafi
Regional Hub Manager

UNDP RBAS Regional Hub

Page 2 of 2



